501909424 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huhtamaki Packaging, Inc.	01/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huhtamaki, Inc.
Street Address:	9201 Packaging Drive
City:	De Soto
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13416630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080 Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16695.10583

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Kircher

Total Attachments: 1

source=HuhtamakiInc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0210 CH \$40.00 13416

Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

Date: 01/01/2010Time: 09:53

1. Old Business Entity Name: HUHTAMAKI PACKAGING, INC.

2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 2152031

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: Huhtamaki, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 01 of January, 2010.

Clay Dunn Authorized Officer



I, Ron Thomburgh, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 01 of January, 2010.

Ron Thomburgh

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, https://www.accesskansas.org/ssrv-sos-namechange/validation.do. Enter the following authentication code: 2762

https://www.accesskansas.org/ssrv-sos-namechange/displayFinal.do?tid=de4b3e1a7c085aa

1/1/2010

PATENT

REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0211